LakeCounty  Division of Transportation	ion									
Summary of Bids Received  Project: 2021 Grant Road District Section: 21-08000-01-GM  Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-61342 Let Date: 5/11/2021										
<b>Bidder</b> Peter Baker & Son Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.	<b>Address</b> 1349 Rockland Road 28435 W. Route 173	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Antioch, IL 60002	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond			-\$135,876.46				
Engineer's Estimate				\$386,959.00						
Design Finance	IDOT(2)  Bid Tab File	Contract Bidder Resident Eng.		County Engineer Mgr Capital Prograr	mming					
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail								



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: 2021 Grant Road District Section: 21-08000-01-GM Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-61342 Let Date: 5/11/2021

Item No. Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company		
				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	8,129.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$8,129.00	\$0.01	\$81.29	\$0.01	\$81.29
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	148.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$2,220.00	\$0.01	\$1.48	\$1.90	\$281.20
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	1,814.0	TON	\$85.00	\$154,190.00	\$74.00	\$134,236.00	\$67.60	\$122,626.40
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	18,832.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$94,160.00	\$2.25	\$42,372.00	\$1.90	\$35,780.80
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	411.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$28,770.00	\$25.00	\$10,275.00	\$30.00	\$12,330.00
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	411.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$28,770.00	\$21.50	\$8,836.50	\$30.00	\$12,330.00
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD)	759.0	TON	\$80.00	\$60,720.00	\$74.00	\$56,166.00	\$73.15	\$55,520.85
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,132.00	\$12,132.00
		Bid Total				\$386,959.00		\$281,968.27		\$251,082.54



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** 2021 Grant Road District **Section:** 21-08000-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

**CPMS Pin:** B-61342 **Let Date:** 5/11/2021

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	8,129.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$8,129.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	148.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$2,220.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.96
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	1,814.0	TON	\$85.00	\$154,190.00	\$67.60	\$74.00	\$70.80
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	18,832.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$94,160.00	\$1.90	\$2.25	\$2.08
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	411.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$28,770.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$27.50
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	411.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$28,770.00	\$21.50	\$30.00	\$25.75
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD)	759.0	TON	\$80.00	\$60,720.00	\$73.15	\$74.00	\$73.58
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,132.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,066.00
	Bid Total					\$386,959.00			